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Maverick VINALES
Fabio QUARTARARO
Francesco BAGNAIA

Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Johann ZARCO
Miguel OLIVEIRA

Alex RINS
Jack MILLER
Aleix ESPARGARO

Joan MIR
Pol ESPARGARO
Valentino ROSSI

lker LECUONA
Jorge MARTIN
Lorenzo SAVADORI

Alex MARQUEZ
Luca MARINI
Danilo PETRUCCI

Enea BASTIANINI
Marc MARQUEZ
Brad BINDER

Garrett GERLOFF

MOTUL TT ASSEN

Qualifying Results

Nation Team

SPA
FRA
ITA

JPN
FRA
POR

SPA
AUS
SPA

SPA
SPA
ITA

SPA
SPA
ITA

SPA
ITA
ITA

ITA
SPA
RSA

USA

Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP

Ducati Lenovo Team

LCR Honda IDEMITSU
Pramac Racing
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

Team SUZUKI| ECSTAR
Ducati Lenovo Team
Aprilia Racing Team Gresini

Team SUZUKI ECSTAR
Repsol Honda Team
Petronas Yamaha SRT

Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing
Pramac Racing
Aprilia Racing Team Gresini

LCR Honda CASTROL
SKY VR46 Avintia
Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing

Avintia Esponsorama
Repsol Honda Team
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

Petronas Yamaha SRT

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position:
Q1 BestLap: Lap6
Best Race Lap: 2015
All Time Lap Record: 2021

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

Motorcycle

YAMAHA
YAMAHA
DUCATI

HONDA
DUCATI
KTM

SUZUKI
DUCATI
APRILIA

SUZUKI
HONDA
YAMAHA

KTM
DUCATI
APRILIA

HONDA
DUCATI
KTM

DUCATI
HONDA
KTM

YAMAHA

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1

Maverick VINALES
Johann ZARCO
Marc MARQUEZ

Maverick VINALES

Results and timing service provided by @HEITISSOT

Time Lap Total

1'31.814
1'31.885
1'32.116

1'32.314
1'32.394
1'32.450

1'32.597
1'32.609
1'32.666

1'32.748
1'32.830
1'32.919

1'32.724
1'32.850
1'33.258

1'33.288
1'33.321
1'33.378

1'33.404
1'33.477
1'33.597

1'33.739

MotoGP™

204

Gap Top Speed

6 8
6 7
77

306.7
306.7
313.0

0.071 0.071
0.302 0.231

0.500
0.580
0.636

0.198
0.080
0.056

309.8
315.4
310.6

0.783
0.795
0.852

0.147
0.012
0.057

308.3
313.0
309.8

0.934
1.016
1.105

0.082
0.082
0.089

306.7
312.2
305.2

5 8
6 9

7 9 (%0.183
6 8 (*)0.309
5 7 (0717

309.8
317.0
305.2

0.126
0.408

0.030
0.033
0.057

7 8 (%)0.747
6 7 (*)0.780
4 8 (%)0.837

311.4
309.0
305.2

0.026
0.073
0.120

7 8 (%0.863
6 6 (*)0.936
4 8 (*)1.056

312.2
310.6
307.5

6 8 (*)1.198 0.142 300.0

178.0 Km/h
176.6 Km/h
174.6 Km/h
178.0 Km/h

1'31.814
(*) 1'32.541
1'33.617
1'31.814
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) MotoGP™
«)/® |MOTUL TT ASSEN
® op o
- Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4542 m. Classification 20
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 12 Maverick VINALES SPA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 1'31.814 6 8 306.7
2 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 1'31.885 6 7 0.071 0.071 306.7
3 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'32.116 7 7 0.302 0.231 313.0
4 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA 1'32.314 8 9 0.500 0.198 309.8
5 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'32.394 7 7 0.580 0.080 315.4
6 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'32450 7 8 0.636 0.056 310.6
7 42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 1'32.597 8 8 0.783 0.147 308.3
8 43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'32.609 3 8 0.795 0.012 313.0
9 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini APRILIA 1'32.666 3 8 0.852 0.057 309.8
10 36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 1'32.748 8 9 0.934 0.082 306.7
11 44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 1'32.830 5 8 1.016 0.082 312.2
12 46 Valentino ROSSI ITA Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA 1'32919 6 9 1.105 0.089 305.2
Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap:| Lap: 6 Maverick VINALES 1'31.814 178 Km/h
Air: 25° Best Race Lap: 2015 Marc MARQUEZ 1'33.617| 174.6 Km/h
Humidity: 55% All Time Lap Record:| 2021 Maverick VINALES 1'31.814| 178.0 Km/h
Ground: 34°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30' after publication of the results -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
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“)/® MOTUL TT ASSEN
U= Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4542 m, Top Speed & Average

MotoGP ™

21

h Rider

Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 315.4|314.6 | 312.2 | 311.4 | 309.8 | 312.7 3154
43 Jack MILLER AUS DUCATI 313.0 / 313.0 | 312.2 | 311.4 | 311.4 | 312.2 313.0
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 313.0 / 313.0 | 312.2 | 311.4 | 303.7 |  310.7 313.0
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA HONDA 312.2310.6 | 310.6 | 310.6 | 309.8 | 310.8 312.2
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR KTM 310.6 | 309.8 | 309.0 | 308.3 | 307.5 | 308.8 310.6
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN HONDA 309.8 | 309.0 | 309.0 | 307.5 | 306.0 | 308.3 309.8
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 309.8 | 309.0 | 309.0 | 307.5 | 305.2 | 308.1 309.8
42 Alex RINS SPA SUZUKI 308.3 | 307.5 | 307.5 | 306.7 | 306.7 | 307.3 308.3
12 Maverick VINALES SPA YAMAHA 306.7 | 306.7 | 306.7 | 306.0 | 306.0 = 306.4 306.7
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 306.7 | 306.7 | 305.2 | 305.2 | 304.4 | 305.6 306.7
36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI 306.7 | 306.0 | 306.0 | 306.0 | 305.2 | 305.7 306.7
46 Valentino ROSSI ITA YAMAHA 305.2 | 303.7 | 302.9 | 302.9 | 302.9 | | 303.5 305.2

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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.)/* | MOTUL TT ASSEN
iy Qualifying Nr. 2
4542 m.

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

P Crossing the finish line in pit lane
**Tyre data subject to further updates

'Chronological Analysis of Performances

T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

MotoGP™

22

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time T1 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 72 73 T4  Speed
1st 12 Maverick VINALES YAMAHA SPA Ath Takaaki NAKAGAMI HONDA JPN
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP LCR Honda IDEMITSU
Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Runs=2 Total laps=9 Full laps=4
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre New Tyre New Tyre
1 l * *
2 132413 30246 13714 26981  21.472 2 133411 30775 13.956 27.067 21.613
3 * 3 1'32.624 30.449 13.761 26.979 21.435 307.5
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4
New Tyre New Tyre Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 * * 4 [agps at start New Tyre
5 1'32.979 30.218 13.666 27.700 21.395 304.4
6 1'31.814 30.141 13.661 26.826 306.0 6 1'32.955 30.574 13.798 27.135 21.448 309.0
7 1'36.448 30.192 14.727 29.721 21.808 306.7 7 * *
8 131911  30.208 21264 3067 8 132314 | 30317 13719 |26.929/ | 21.349  306.0
* *
ond 20 Fabio QUARTARARO  YAMAHA FRA °
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Johann ZARCO DUCATI FRA
Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4 5th Pramac Racing
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Runs=2  Total laps=7 Full laps=4
New Tyre New Tyre Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
1 New Tyre New Tyre
2 1'32.336 30.113 13.872 27.004 21.347 305.2 1
3 1'31.922 29.979 13.853 26.805 21.285 305.2 2 1'32.813 30.322 13.843 26.910 21.738
4 3 132546  30.213 27.188 314.6
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4
4 Laps at start New Tyre Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 4 [agps at start New Tyre
6 1'31.885  30.207 13.732 21.207 5
7  1131.983 | 29944/ [13723 27.110 3067 6 1732584 30.298  13.741 26.946 21599 311.4
7. 132394/ | 30131 13.718 21.694  312.2
3rd 63 Franc_:esco BAGNAIA DUCATI ITA _
Ducati Lenovo Team 6th Mlguel OLIVEIRA KTM POR
Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4 Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Medium Runs=2  Total laps=8 Full laps=5
New Tyre New Tyre Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
1 New Tyre New Tyre
2 1'33.454 30.586 13.894 27.279 21.695 312.2 1
3 1'32.980 30.478 13.750 27.262 21.490 311.4 2 1'39.600 35.637 14.133 27.857 21.973 307.5
4 3 132831 30421 27.083  21.547
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4
4 Laps at start New Tyre Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 4 [agps at start New Tyre
6 132510 30475 13728 26.950  21.357
7l 132116/ | 30216 [13.692 [26.893 | 21.315 3130 6 1'32.783 30547 13.886 26.917 21.433  309.0
‘ Fastest Lap:  Maverick VINALES Monster Eneray Yama SPA 1'31.814 30.141 13.661 26.826 21.186

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
7 1'32.450 30.325 13.832 | 26.912 21.381 309.8 1
8 1'32.704 30.411 13.838 26.989 21.466 308.3 2 1'34.231 30.712 14.176  27.525 21.818 306.0
A RINS SPA 3  1'33.185 30.444 13.988 27.186 21.567 305.2
ex SUZUKI
7th 42 4
Team SUZUKI ECSTAR . : _
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Runs=2 Total laps=9 Full laps=5
4 Laps at start New Tyre
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
1 6 1'33.262 30.395 13.912 27.317 21.638 305.2
2 . 30.699 14119 27533 21962 306.7 7 1'32.883 30.396 13.882 27.068 21.537 | 306.7
3 izgzéi 30.464 13.836 27'339 21.665 307'5 8 1'32.748 30.340 13.927 | 27.006 21.475/ 305.2
’ ' ‘ ’ ' ’ 9 1'32.912 30.384 13.878] 27.020 21.630 306.0
4 1'32.868 30.386 13.807/ 27.166 21.509 307.5
> 11th 44 Pol ESPARGARO HONDA SPA
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Repsol Honda Team
5 Laps at start New Tyre Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5
6 Run# A Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7 1'32.704 30.392 13.849 26.992 21.471 308.3 New Tyre New Tyre
8 1'32.597 30.329 13.863 | 26.893 21.512 305.2 1
[ 30.297] 2 133160  30.665 13.829 27.236 | 21.430 310.6
Jack MILLER AUS S RIBN)
ac DUCATI - -
Front T} - Rear T} -
8th 43 5 ai Lerovo Team Run# 2  FrontTyre Slick-Soft ear Tyre Slick-Soft
3 Laps at start New Tyre
Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=4
Front Tyre Slick- i Rear Tyre Slick-
Run# 1 yre Slick-Medium yre Slick-Soft 5| 132830 | 30440 |13.691 27.253  21.446 | 312.2
New Tyre New Tyre
1 6 1'32.853 30.440 13.741 27.183 21.489 310.6
7 1'38.727 33.196 15.441  28.049 22.041 295.6
2 1'33.111 30.362 13.865 27.160 21.724 -313.0 8 1'33.580 30593 13.895 27256 21836 309.8
3. 1'32.609 30.312 | 13.705/ 27.119 | 21473/ 313.0 ' ] ) ’ ' '
4 12th 46 Valentino ROSSI YAMAHA ITA
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Petronas Yamaha SRT
4 [aps at start New Tyre Runs=2 Total laps=9 Full laps=6
5 Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 1'35.398 30.523 14.063 28.380 22.432 312.2 New Tyre New Tyre
7 1'32.981 30.367 13.847 | 27.042 21.725 311.4 1
8 * _30.301] * 2 1133865  30.590 14.044 27.450 21.781 303.7
- 3  1'33.170 30.626 13.903 27.102 21.539/| 305.2
oth 41 Aleix ESPARGARO APRILIA SPA .
Aprilia Racing Team Gresini - - -
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5
4 [aps at start New Tyre
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 5
New Tyre New Tyre
1 y y 6. 1'32.919 30.385 13.899 [ 27.026] 21.609  302.9
2 . 30,447 13912  27.340 21586  309.0 7  1'33.062 30.477 13.915 27.070 21.600 302.9
3__1222?: 30'459 -13.657 27.085 21.465 -309.8 8 1'42.711 35.831 15.443 29.626 21.811 270.7
4 : ' ’ ' ' : 9 1'33.213 30.583 13.850/ 27.076 21.704 302.9
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre
5
6 1'33.121 30.495 13.789 | 27.049 21.788 307.5
7 1'32.689 30.452 13.727 27.091 21.419 309.0
8 1'37.058 32.533 14.158 27.966 22.401  302.9
Joan MIR SUZUKI SPA
10th 36 Team SUZUKI ECSTAR
Runs=2 Total laps=9 Full laps=6
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
Fastest Lap:  Maverick VINALES Monster Eneray Yama SPA 1'31.814 30.141 13.661 26.826 21.186

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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\ 4542 m.

MOTUL TT ASSEN
® Provisional Starting Grid

'Race : 26 laps = 118.092 km

MotoGP™

23

1
1'31.814
12 Maverick VINALES
Yamaha

4
1'32.314

30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Honda

7
1'32.597

42 Alex RINS
Suzuki

10
1'32.748
36 Joan MIR
Suzuki

13
132.724
27 Iker LECUONA
KTM

16

1'33.288

73 Alex MARQUEZ
Honda

19

1'33.404
23 Enea BASTIANINI
Ducati

22

1'33.739
31 Garrett GERLOFF
Yamaha

2

1'31.885

20 Fabio QUARTARARO

Yamaha

5

1'32.394

5 Johann ZARCO
Ducati

8

1'32.609
43 Jack MILLER
Ducati

11

1'32.830

44 Pol ESPARGARO
Honda

14

1'32.850
89 Jorge MARTIN
Ducati

17

1'33.321

10 Luca MARINI
Ducati

20

1'33.477
93 Marc MARQUEZ
Honda

3
1'32.116
63 Francesco BAGNAIA
Ducati

6
132.450
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
KTM

9
1'32.666
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
Aoprilia

12
1'32.919
46 Valentino ROSSI
Yamaha

15
1'33.258
32 Lorenzo SAVADORI
Aprilia

18
133.378
9 Danilo PETRUCCI
KTM

21
133,597
33 Brad BINDER
KTM

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .

......................................................... TiME: v
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TT Circuit Assen

MOTUL TT ASSEN

'Results and timing service provided by @A TISSOT

MotoGP™

| 4542 m. 'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2021 24
Rider Nation Points QAT DOH POR SPA FRA ITA CAT GER NED STY AUT GBR ARA RSM AME THA AUS MAL VAL
1 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 196 20 11 25 25 25 25 25 20 20
2 ZARCO Johann FRA 135 10 20 16 10 11 16 16 25 11
3 MILLER Jack AUS 121 11 13 13 16 16 11 20 13 8
4 VINALES Maverick SPA 103 16 16 4 9 20 3 10 - 25
5 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 102 25 10 5 13 - 20 7 6 16
6 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 82 8 9 9 8 3 13 9 16 7
7 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 76 9 6 11 20 13 6 11 - -
8 RINS Alex SPA 65 7 8 20 7 1 8 - 5 9
9 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 61 1 5 6 6 9 13 10 10
10 NAKAGAMI Takaaki JPN 49 5 1 - 11 9 1 2 7 13
11 MIR Joan SPA 47 6 7 7 6 2 7 6 - 6
12 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 42 - - 10 3 10 5 3 11 -
13 ESPARGARO Pol SPA 411 4 2 2 4 8 4 4 8 5
14 MARTIN Jorge SPA 39 2 25 - - - 1 9 2
15 ROSSI Valentino ITA 29 13 - - 7 - 5 - 4
16 BINDER Brad RSA 27 - - 1 5 - 10 8 3 -
17 MARINI Luca ITA 18 - 4 8 - 4 - - 2 -
18 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 10 - 3 3 - - - - 4 -
19 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 8 3 - - 2 - 2 - 1 -
20 SAVADORI Lorenzo ITA 6 - - - 5 - - -
21 LECUONA lIker SPA 3 - - - - - - -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright
owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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cosn /R MotoGP™

« )/° MOTUL TT ASSEN
G- After the Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4542 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h

89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Pramac Racing DUCATI  317.0 QualifyingNr. 1
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  315.4 Free Practice Nr.

5 Johann ZARCO FRA Pramac Racing DUCATI  315.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  313.0 Free Practice Nr.
43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  313.0 Qualifying Nr. 2
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  313.0 Free Practice Nr.
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Avintia Esponsorama DUCATI  312.2 Qualifying Nr. 1
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  312.2 Qualifying Nr. 2
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  310.6 Qualifying Nr. 2
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini APRILIA  309.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
27 Iker LECUONA SPA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  309.8 Qualifying Nr. 1
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  309.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  309.8 Free Practice Nr.
10 Luca MARINI ITA SKY VR46 Avintia DUCATI  309.0 Qualifying Nr. 1
42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  309.0 Free Practice Nr.
36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  307.5 Free Practice Nr.
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  306.7 Qualifying Nr.2
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  306.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
32 Lorenzo SAVADORI ITA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini APRILIA  306.0 Free Practice Nr.
46 Valentino ROSSI ITA Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA  305.2 Qualifying Nr. 2

9 Danilo PETRUCCI ITA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  305.2 Qualifying Nr. 1
31 Garrett GERLOFF USA Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA  300.7 Free Practice Nr.

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4542 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
1F.QUARTARARO 29.944 M.VINALES 13.630 F.QUARTARARO 26.739 M.VINALES 21.186 1F.QUARTARAR| 1'31.612| 1'31.885 (2)
2J.ZARCO 30.131 A.ESPARGARO 13.657 M.VINALES 26.809 F.QUARTARARO 21.206 2|M.VINALES 1'31.766, 1'31.814 (1)
3M.VINALES 30.141 J.ZARCO 13.686 J.ZARCO 26.851 F.BAGNAIA 21.315 3/[F.BAGNAIA 1'32.116| 1'32.116 (3)
4F.BAGNAIA 30.216 P.ESPARGARO 13.691 A.RINS 26.893 T.NAKAGAMI 21.349 41J.ZARCO 1'32.127, 1'32.394| (5)
5A.RINS 30.297 F.BAGNAIA 13.692 F.BAGNAIA 26.893 M.OLIVEIRA 21.381 5/T.NAKAGAMI 1'32.314| 1'32.314 (4)
6J.MILLER 30.301 J.MILLER 13.705 M.OLIVEIRA 26.912 A.ESPARGARO 21.419 6 M.OLIVEIRA 1'32.398| 1'32.450 (6)
7T.NAKAGAMI 30.317 T.NAKAGAMI 13.719 T.NAKAGAMI 26.929 P.ESPARGARO 21.430 7|A.RINS 1'32.468| 1'32.597 (7)
8M.OLIVEIRA 30.325 F.QUARTARARO 13.723 J.MIR 27.006 J.ZARCO 21.459 8(J.MILLER 1'32.521| 1'32.609 (8)
9J.MIR 30.340 M.OLIVEIRA 13.780 V.ROSSI 27.026 A.RINS 21.471 9|A.ESPARGAR 1'32.572| 1'32.666 (9)
10V.ROSSI 30.385 A.RINS 13.807 J.MILLER 27.042 J.MILLER 21.473 10{J.MIR 1'32.699, 1'32.748 (10)
11 P.ESPARGARO 30.440 V.ROSSI 13.850 A.ESPARGARO 27.049 J.MIR 21.475 11/ P.ESPARGAR 1'32.740, 1'32.830 (11)
12 A.ESPARGARO 30.447 J.MIR 13.878 P.ESPARGARO 27.179 V.ROSSI 21.539 12\V.ROSSI 1'32.800, 1'32.919 (12)
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- Qualifying Nr. 2
4542 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence

Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'10.004 12 Maverick VINALES SPA YAMAHA 1'32.413 176.9 2
4'14.167 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 1'32.336 177.0 2
5'46.089 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 1'31.922 177.8 3
12'24.241 12 Maverick VINALES SPA YAMAHA 1'31.814 178.0 6
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